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installation instructions - The Home Depot

Do not install Lithonia Track in damp or wet locations. 2. Do not install any part of the Lithonia Track system less tha 
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS LITHONIA TRACK LINE VOLTAGE FIXTURES FOR USE WITH LITHONIA TRACK SYSTEM ONLY UPON RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE: Thoroughly inspect for any freight damage, which should be brought to the attention of the carrier. Compare the catalog description listed with the fixture label on the merchandise to be sure you have received the correct merchandise.



IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION For Your Protection, Read Carefully



Read all Instructions before Installation Save these Instructions as reference when additions or changes are made to track configuration. Do not install Lithonia Track in damp or wet locations. Do not install any part of the Lithonia Track system less than five feet above the floor. 3. Do not install any fixture assembly closer than six inches from any curtain, or similar combustible material. 4· Lithonia Track is not intended for use with a power supply cord or convenience receptacle adaptor. 5. Disconnect electrical power before adding to or changing the configuration of Lithonia Track. 6. Do not attempt to energize anything other than track lighting fixtures on Lithonia Track. To reduce the risk of fire and electrical shock, do not attempt to connect power tools, extension cords, appliances, and the like to the track. 7. Lithonia Track is to be supplied by a single 120 volt branch circuit. Maximum capacity is 20 amps.



Fixture Installation (as shown in Figure 2): CAUTION: This fixture can be used only with Lithonia Track. Attempted use on any other track could cause fire and electrical hazard. 1. Push the top portion of the head adapter into the slot of the track section. 2. Pull down the adapter’s locking tab. 3. Turn “Ground indicator” tab towards the ground groove on track to align ground tab with ground conductor. 4. Adapter can move to any position along the track section. Lighting fixture will adjust to any position.



1. 2.



Note: Turn off electrical power to the track system. WARNING: Do not remove or install a lamp with the fixture energized.



Figure 2



TRACK (sold separately)



GROUND INDICATOR



GROUND GROOVE



Removal: 1. Pull down the adapter’s locking tab. 2. At the same time, rotate the adapter 90 degrees and remove from track.



Fixture Installation (as shown in Figure 1): Installing New bulb or re-lamping: GROUND CONTACT LINE CONTACT



NEUTRAL CONTACT



1. Turn the power off. Make sure that the bulb is cool before re-lamping the fixture. 2. Remove the head from the track. The track head sleeve must be pulled down the twist 1/4 turn 3. Twist to remove bulb from the socket, replace with new bulb. 4. Replace the track head onto the track. Pull down the locking sleeve and reverse the 1/4 turn.



Figure 1



DOWNLIGHTING & TRACK SYSTEMS
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INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN MONTAJE DE RIEL CON VOLTAJE DE LÍNEA DE LITHONIA PARA UTILIZAR SOLAMENTE CON EL SISTEMA DE RIELES DE LITHONIA. AL RECIBIR LA MERCADERÍA: Inspeccione minuciosamente si presenta cualquier daño causado por el transporte e infórmelo al transportista. Compare la descripción del catálogo incluida en la etiqueta del montaje en la mercadería para asegurarse de haber recibido la mercadería correcta.



INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD Para su protección, lea detenidamente



Lea todas las instrucciones antes de la instalación Conserve estas instrucciones como referencia cuando se realicen adiciones o cambios en la configuración del riel.



Instalación de montaje (como se muestra en la figura 2): PRECAUCIÓN: Este montaje solo puede utilizarse con el riel de Lithonia. Intentar utilizarlo en algún otro riel podría causar incendio y peligro eléctrico.. 1. Coloque la parte superior del adaptador de cabezal en la ranura de la sección del riel. 2. Baje la lengüeta de cierre del adaptador. 3. Gire la lengüeta del "indicador de tierra" hacia la ranura de tierra del riel, para alinear la lengüeta de tierra con el conductor de tierra. 4. El adaptador puede moverse a cualquier posición en la sección del riel. El montaje de iluminación se ajustará a cualquier posición.



1. No instale el riel de Lithonia en lugares húmedos o mojados. 2. No instale ninguna parte del sistema de rieles de Lithonia a menos de cinco pies por encima del suelo. 3. No instale ningún conjunto de montaje a menos de seis pulgadas de cualquier cortina o de algún material combustible similar. 4· El riel de Lithonia no está diseñado para usar con un cable de suministro de energía o un adaptador de tomacorriente. 5. Desconecte la energía eléctrica antes de realizar adiciones o cambiar la configuración del riel de Lithonia. 6. No intente activar nada que no sean los montajes de iluminación del riel de Lithonia. Para reducir el riesgo de incendio y descarga eléctrica, no intente conectar herramientas eléctricas, cables de extensión, dispositivos y objetos similares al riel. 7. El riel de Lithonia deberá estar suministrado por un solo circuito derivado de 120 voltios. La capacidad máxima es de 20 A. Nota: Desconecte la energía eléctrica del sistema de rieles. ADVERTENCIA: No retire o instale una lámpara con un montaje activado. Instalación de montaje (como se muestra en la figura 1): CONTACTO DE PUESTA A TIERRA CONTACTO DE LÍNEA



CONTACTO NEUTRO



Figura 2



RIEL (se vende por separado)



INDICADOR DE TIERRA



RANURA DE TIERRA



Extracción: 1. 2.



Baje la lengüeta de cierre del adaptador. Al mismo tiempo, gire el adaptador a 90 grados y retírelo del riel.



Instalación de una nueva bombilla o nueva colocación de lámpara: 1. Desconecte la energía eléctrica. Verifique que la bombilla esté fría antes de colocar la lámpara nueva. 2. Retire el cabezal del riel. El manguito del cabezal del riel no debe sobrepasar un giro de 1/4 de vuelta. 3. Gire para retirar la bombilla del portalámpara y luego vuelva a colocar la nueva bombilla. 4. Vuelva a poner el cabezal en el riel. Baje el manguito de cierre y gire 1/4 de vuelta en sentido inverso. Nota: Los montajes del riel con módulo LED integrado no se pueden reparar con repuestos.



Figura 1
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NOTICE D'INSTALLATION DISPOSITIFS D'ÉCLAIRAGE SUR RAIL LITHONIA À TENSION DE LIGNE À UTILISER AVEC LE SYSTÈME DE RAIL LITHONIA UNIQUEMENT SUR RÉCEPTION DU PRODUIT : inspectez minutieusement tous les dommages pendant le transport qui doivent être portés à l'attention du transporteur. Comparez la description du catalogue indiquée avec l'étiquette du dispositif d'éclairage sur le produit afin de vous assurer que vous avez reçu les bonnes marchandises.



Installation du dispositif d'éclairage (comme illustré à la Figure 2) : MISE EN GARDE : Ce dispositif d'éclairage peut être utilisé seulement avec le rail Lithonia. Essayer d'utiliser ce dispositif sur tout autre rail peut causer un incendie ou un risque électrique.



RENSEIGNEMENTS IMPORTANTS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ



1. Pousser la partie supérieure de l'adaptateur de tête dans la fente de la section de rail. 2. Abaisser la patte de verrouillage de l'adaptateur.



Pour votre protection, lisez attentivement



Lisez toutes les instructions avant de procéder à l'installation Conservez ces instructions pour référence lors d'ajouts ou de changements à la configuration du rail.



Ne pas installer le rail Lithonia dans des endroits humides ou mouillés. 2. Ne pas installer de pièce du système de rail Lithonia à moins de 5 pieds au-dessus du sol. 3. Ne pas installer le dispositif d'éclairage à moins de six pouces (15 cm) d'un rideau ou d'un matériau combustible similaire. 4. Le rail Lithonia n'est pas destiné à être utilisé avec un  cordon d'alimentation électrique ou un adaptateur de prise de courant. 5. Couper le courant avant d'ajouter ou de changer la configuration du rail Lithonia. 6. Ne pas essayer d'alimenter autre chose que les dispositifs d'éclairage sur rail du rail Lithonia. Pour réduire le risque d'incendie et d'électrocution, ne pas essayer de connecter des outils électriques, des rallonges, des appareils électroménagers ou autres appareils de ce type au rail. 7. Le rail Lithonia doit être alimenté par un circuit de dérivation unique de 120 volts. La capacité maximale est de 20 ampères.



3. Tourner la languette « Indicateur de terre » vers le sillon du conducteur de terre situé sur le rail pour aligner la languette avec le conducteur de terre.



4. L'adaptateur peut être placé à tout endroit le long de la section de rail. Le dispositif d'éclairage s'adapte à n'importe quelle position.



1.



Remarque : Couper l'alimentation électrique du système de rail. AVERTISSEMENT : Ne pas enlever ou installer une lampe lorsque le dispositif d'éclairage est sous tension. Installation du dispositif d'éclairage (comme illustré à la Figure 1) :



Schéma 2



RAIL (vendu séparément)



INDICATEUR DE TERRE CONDUCTEUR DE TERRE



SILLON DU



Retrait : 1. Abaisser la patte de verrouillage de l'adaptateur. 2. Au même moment, faire tourner l'adaptateur de 90 degrés et l'enlever du rail. Installation d'une nouvelle ampoule ou remplacement de lampes :



CONTACT DE MASSE CONTACT DE LIGNE



CONTACT NEUTRE



1. Couper l'alimentation. S'assurer que l'ampoule est refroidie avant de remplacer la lampe du dispositif d'éclairage. 2. Enlever la tête du rail. Le manchon de la tête de rail doit être abaissé en le tournant d'un quart de tour 3. Tourner pour retirer l'ampoule de la douille, et remplacer par une nouvelle ampoule. 4. Remettre en place la tête de rail sur le rail. Abaisser le manchon verrouillable



et retourner d'un quart de tour. Schéma 1



Remarque : Le dispositif d'éclairage sur rail avec le module à LED ne se remplacent pas par des pièces de rechange. ÉCLAIRAGE VERS LE BAS ET SYSTÈMES DE RAIL ONE LITHONIA WAY, CONYERS, GEORGIA 30012, TÉLÉPHONE 770-922-9000, FAX 770-860-3106 www.lithonia.com AU CANADA : 1100 50TH AVE., LACHINE, QUÉBEC H8T 2V3 
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Sculpture Installation Instructions - Home Depot 

Turn off the power supply at the fuse or circuit breaker box .... turn off electricity at fuse or circuit breaker box. .
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Installation Guide - The Home Depot 

Observe all local plumbing and building codes. Shut off the water supplies. Carefully inspect waste and supply tubing fo
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Installation Guide - The Home Depot 

To install: Connect wires per wiring diagram as follows: • Remove pre-stripped insulation on device wires. • Strip wires
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Easy installation - The Home Depot 

unusual noises, replace the Motor. Troubleshooting. Symptom: The fan does not run. • Check for an open fuse or circuit b
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Installation Manual - The Home Depot 

equipped with an air bleed hole to help prevent air lock. A small spray of water from this ... Do not let the pump run d
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Installation Guide - The Home Depot 

Branchez les fils conformément au diagramme de câblage de la façon suivante: • Enlevez l'isolant pré-dénudé des fils de
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Easy installation - The Home Depot 

dust, etc. off power unit. 5. Please read specification label on ... Cleaning and Maintenance. To Clean. For quiet and e
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANT SAFETY ... - Home Depot 

PAINTED FLAT HEAD SCREWS. VIS A TETE ... LZR209 adapter, black to black, white to white. If a green wire is available, c
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANT SAFETY ... - Home Depot 

cas, enlever les 2 vis du couvercle et le couvercle, puis tourner le connecteur de 180º comme indiqué. Installer le couv
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Installation Guide - Home Depot 

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 7-7/8″ (20 cm) between the radiator and your
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Installation Guide - Home Depot 

Except for plumbers putty on the undercover or escutcheon, do not use petroleum based products on this faucet. Kohler Co
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Installation Guide - Home Depot 

NOTE: Each spline notch represents approximately 9.5° F (5.3° C). Turn the indexer, disk and valve stem counterclockwise










 


[image: alt]





important instructions instrucciones importantes - The Home Depot 

#6-32 x ¼" Pan Hd. Mach. Screw (4 Req.) #6-32 x ¼" Tornillo para Metales de Cabeza Chata (Necesita4). 10. 99150527. #8B-
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important safety instructions - The Home Depot 

or timer minus (. ) buttons to increase or decrease the desired number of hours (1 to 18). The selected number will flas
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Instructions - Home Depot 

If cabinet storage space is to be ... with natural light during the day. ... If you do not know, have your electrician s
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Installation instructions for Type CH and BR ... - The Home Depot 

Do not allow any sprays, chemicals, solvents, or any paint to contact interior components, and inspect for any other deb
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dishwasher user instructions - The Home Depot 

All safety messages will tell you what the potential hazard is, tell you how to reduce the chance of injury, and tell yo
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dishwasher user instructions - The Home Depot 

período, abra todas las llaves de agua caliente y deje que ...... (por ejemplo, adornos, paneles decorativos, pisos, arm
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danger - The Home Depot 

... los interruptores automáticos principal y derivados. 2. Una vez que el centro de carga ha sido energizado, primero c
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HALO - The Home Depot 

Étape 1 Dessiner un cercle sur le plafond à l'endroit voulu à l'aide du gabarit. H570R - 5 1/2". H270R - 6 1/4". Étape 2
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Incandescent ... - The Home Depot 

to the red wire on the Dimmer. Connect the remaining wire removed from the switch to the red/white wire on the Dimmer. N
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Warranty - The Home Depot 

No aplicar detergentes que contengan hipoclorito sódico, ácido clorhídrico, fórmico o acético porque pueden causar daños
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danger - The Home Depot 

No responsibility is assumed by Schneider Electric for any consequences arising out of the use of this material. Square
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english - The Home Depot 

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be ... Consult the dealer
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